Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States
Department of North Carolina

95th Annual State Convention

DAY/DATE EVENT LOCATION | ATTIRE
Wednesday
6/11/2025
1600-1700 Pre Conference Meeting Salon A VFW
by invitation only Casual
1830-2000 Dinner with National Representative TBD Casual

by invitation only

Thursday
6/12/25
0900-0955 Convention Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1000-1030 Department Rules Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1035-1105 Golf Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1110-1155 Long Range Planning Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1200-1300 Lunch Timberlake  Casual
1300-1600 See Training Schedule Various VFW
Casual
1300-1350 By-Laws Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1400-1450 Budget Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1500-1550 Resolutions Committee 224 VFW
Casual
1600-1800 Outgoing C of A Business Salon DEF ~ VFW

Meeting
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Casual
1300-1550 Convention Registration / Banquet Upper Casual
& Hospitality Ticket pick up Lobby
1900-2100 President Sandra Jeffries Timberlake ~ Casual
Homecoming
1800-0000 Hospitality Room Timberlake  Casual
Fri 6/13/25
0600-0900 Individual Breakfast Atrium Casual
0900-1030 VFW & Auxiliary Joint Salon CD VFW
Meeting/Memorial Business
1100-1200 Convention Registration / Banquet Upper Casual
1300-1600 & Hospitality Ticket pick up Lobby
1300-1600 See Training Schedule Various VFW
Casual
1130-1300 Lunch Timberlake Casual
1300-1400 Present Post and District Salon EF VFW
Commanders Muster Casual
1400-1500 Past/Present District Commanders  Salon EF VFW
Meeting Casual
1500-1600 Past Department Commanders Salon EF VFW
Meeting Casual
1800-0000 Hospitality Room Timberlake  Casual
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Saturday
6/14/25

0700-1000
0800-1200

0900-1130

1130-1300

1300-1500

1500-1600

1600-1800
1900-2100
1800-0000

Sunday
6/15/25

0700-1000
0800-0850

0900-1000

95th Annual State Convention

Individual Breakfast

Service Officer Training

Convention Business
Session/Nomination

Lunch

Convention Business
Session/Election

Installation of Officers

Reception

Banquet

Hospitality Room

Individual Breakfast

Non-Denominational Worship
Service

Incoming Council of
Administration Business Meeting

Training
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Thursday
Time

1300-1350

1300-1350
1400-1450
1400-1450

1500-1550
1500-1550

Friday
Time

1300-1400

1300-1400

1300-1400

1400-1450

1500-1550

Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States
Department of North Carolina

95th Annual State Convention

Training

Worker’s Compensation Requirements by Mickey Biggs
Membership by Mike Baker

Post and Canteen Inspections by Bobbi Sheets

VFWNC.com, VFW.org, & VFWNC App by Alecia
Judd (Needs projector)
How to Conduct School of Instruction by Bobbi Sheets

Google Email and Drive by Brandon Carson (Needs
projector)

Training

Officers Training District and Post Commander, Senior
Vice Commander & Junior Vice Commander by Tim
Woods

Officers Training District and Post Quartermasters and
Trustees by Jenn Hutt (Needs projector)

Officers Training District and Post Adjutants by Alecia
Judd (Needs projector)

Programs Who, What, When, Where, and Why by Craig
Armstrong

Scholars App VOD and PP by Scott Seddon (Needs
Projector

wedete Current as of April 28, 2025

Room
225
226
225
226

225
226

Room
224

225

224



Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States

Department of North Carolina

95th Annual State Convention

Committee Members

Long Range Planning Committee
Tim Woods (Chair)

Ed Beard

Chris Brown

Mickey Biggs

Annie Cummings

Greg Stafford

Budget Committee
Victor Letourneaut (Chair) (Absent)

Ed Beard
Mickey Biggs
Tab Brown
Annie Cummings
Helen Nelson
Thomas Person
Tim Woods

Resolution Committee
Elree Smith (Chair)
Mickey Biggs

Winston McMilan
James Langston
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Golf Committee

Craig Armstrong (Chair)
Mike Baker

Bobby Brewer

Russ Chambers

Annie Cummings

Bill Hertline

David Martin

Rules Committee
Ed Beard(Chair)
Alecia Judd

Josh Holt

Mickey Biggs

By-Laws Committee
Winston McMillan (Chair)

Josh Holt
Greg Stafford (Absent)



