

95th Annual State Convention

DAY/DATE	EVENT	LOCATION	ATTIRE
<u>Wednesday</u> <u>6/11/2025</u>	•		
1600-1700	Pre Conference Meeting by invitation only	Salon A	VFW Casual
1830-2000	Dinner with National Representative by invitation only	TBD	Casual
<u>Thursday</u> <u>6/12/25</u>			
0900-0955	Convention Committee	224	VFW Casual
1000-1030	Department Rules Committee	224	VFW Casual
1035-1105	Golf Committee	224	VFW Casual
1110-1155	Long Range Planning Committee	224	VFW Casual
1200-1300	Lunch	Timberlake	Casual
1300-1600	See Training Schedule	Various	VFW Casual
1300-1350	By-Laws Committee	224	VFW Casual
1400-1450	Budget Committee	224	VFW Casual
1500-1550	Resolutions Committee	224	VFW Casual
1600-1800	Outgoing C of A Business Meeting	Salon DEF	VFW
Update Current as of April 28, 2025			



## 95th Annual State Convention

			Casual
1300-1550	Convention Registration / Banquet & Hospitality Ticket pick up	Upper Lobby	Casual
1900-2100	President Sandra Jeffries Homecoming	Timberlake	Casual
1800-0000	Hospitality Room	Timberlake	Casual
<u>Fri 6/13/25</u>			
0600-0900	Individual Breakfast	Atrium	Casual
0900-1030	VFW & Auxiliary Joint Meeting/Memorial	Salon CD	VFW Business
1100-1200 1300-1600	Convention Registration / Banquet & Hospitality Ticket pick up	Upper Lobby	Casual
1300-1600	See Training Schedule	Various	VFW Casual
1130-1300	Lunch	Timberlake	Casual
1300-1400	Present Post and District Commanders Muster	Salon EF	VFW Casual
1400-1500	Past/Present District Commanders Meeting	Salon EF	VFW Casual
1500-1600	Past Department Commanders Meeting	Salon EF	VFW Casual
1800-0000	Hospitality Room	Timberlake	Casual



## 95th Annual State Convention

<u>Saturday</u> <u>6/14/25</u>			
0700-1000	Individual Breakfast	Atrium	Casual
0800-1200	Service Officer Training	224	VFW Casual
0900-1130	Convention Business Session/Nomination	Salon DEF	VFW Business
1130-1300	Lunch	Timberlake	VFW Casual
1300-1500	Convention Business Session/Election	Salon DEF	VFW Business
1500-1600	Installation of Officers	Salon DEF	VFW Business
1600-1800	Reception	Timberlake	Casual
1900-2100	Banquet	Salon CD	Aloha
1800-0000	Hospitality Room	Timberlake	Casual
<u>Sunday</u> <u>6/15/25</u>			
0700-1000	Individual Breakfast	Atrium	Casual
0800-0850	Non-Denominational Worship Service	Е	VFW Casual
0900-1000	Incoming Council of Administration Business Meeting	Salon D	VFW Casual

# **Training**



## 95th Annual State Convention

Thursday		
Time	Training	Room
1300-1350	Worker's Compensation Requirements by Mickey Biggs	225
1300-1350	Membership by Mike Baker	226
1400-1450	Post and Canteen Inspections by Bobbi Sheets	225
1400-1450	VFWNC.com, VFW.org, & VFWNC App by Alecia Judd (Needs projector)	226
1500-1550	How to Conduct School of Instruction by Bobbi Sheets	225
1500-1550	Google Email and Drive by Brandon Carson (Needs projector)	226

## Friday

Time	Training	Room
1300-1400	Officers Training District and Post Commander, Senior Vice Commander & Junior Vice Commander by Tim Woods	224
1300-1400	Officers Training District and Post Quartermasters and Trustees by Jenn Hutt (Needs projector)	G
1300-1400	Officers Training District and Post Adjutants by Alecia Judd (Needs projector)	225
1400-1450	Programs Who, What, When, Where, and Why by Craig Armstrong	224
1500-1550	Scholars App VOD and PP by Scott Seddon (Needs Projector	G



### 95th Annual State Convention

# **Committee Members**

#### Long Range Planning Committee

Tim Woods (Chair) Ed Beard Chris Brown Mickey Biggs Annie Cummings Greg Stafford

### **Budget Committee**

Victor Letourneaut (Chair) (Absent) Ed Beard Mickey Biggs Tab Brown Annie Cummings Helen Nelson Thomas Person Tim Woods

#### **Resolution Committee**

Elree Smith (Chair) Mickey Biggs Winston McMilan James Langston

### **Golf Committee**

Craig Armstrong (Chair) Mike Baker Bobby Brewer Russ Chambers Annie Cummings Bill Hertline David Martin

### **Rules Committee**

Ed Beard(Chair) Alecia Judd Josh Holt Mickey Biggs

### **By-Laws Committee**

Winston McMillan (Chair) Josh Holt Greg Stafford (Absent)